#### December 10, 2022

To,
BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services
Floor 25, P.J Towers, Dalal Street,
Mumbai- 400001

**Scrip Code : 532740** 

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Listing Department

Plot No. C/1, G Block ,Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Company Code: LOKESHMACH

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Reporting in terms of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Consequent to release of Pledge on my shareholding in Lokesh Machines Limited, please find enclosed herewith disclosures under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011.

Please take the information on record

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Mullapudi Lokeswara Rao)

(On behalf of Mullapudi Vijayalakshmi)

B-5, Madhura Nagar

S. R. Nagar Hyderabad-500038

Telangana

CC To-

Company Secretary
Lokesh Machines Limited

B-29 EEIE Stage, 2, Balanagar Hyderabad-500 037, Telangana

**Audit Committee** 

Lokesh Machines Limited

B-29 EEIE Stage, 2, Balanagar Hyderabad-500 037, Telangana

# Disclosures under Regulation 31(1)/31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

#### **General Details**

1	Target Company (TC)	Lokesh Machines Limited					
2	Stock exchanges where the Target company is	NSE	BSE MSE				
2	listed	Yes	Yes	No			
3	Date of Reporting	10-Dec-2022					
4	Name of the promoter or PAC on whose shares encumbrance has been created/ released/ invoked	se shares d/ Mullapudi Vijayalakshmi					

## Remarks (Optional)

	Additional Information	
5	(For Public dissemination)	

palel

## Disclosures under Regulation 31(1)/31(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

### Details of the creation/invocation/release of encumbrance:

	Name of the Sr.No. promoter(s) or PACs with them	Entity/Person belongs to		Promoter holding in the target company (1)		Promoter holding already encumbered (2)		Details of events pertaining to encumbrance (3)								Post event holding of encumbered shares	
Sr.No.		Promoter /Promotor Group	PAC	No. of shares	% of total share capital	No. of shares	% of total share capital	Type of event	Date of Transacti on		Whether shares being reported involves encumbrance in favour of multiple entities?  (Yes/No)	Reason for encumbrance	No. of shares	% of total share capital	Name of the entity in whose favour shares encumbered	No. of shares	% of total share capital
1	Mullapudi Vijayalakshmi	Yes	Yes	941586	5.26	50000	0.28	Releas e	08-Dec- 2022	Release of Shares	No	Repayment of borrowed fund	50000	0.28	Bengal Finance & Investment Private Limited	0	0.00
	Total			941586	5.26%	50000	0.28%						50000	0.28%		0	0.00%

I hereby declare that the disclosure being submitted is true and correct

Name: Mullapudi Lokeswara Rao (On behalf of Mullapudi Vijayalakshmi)

Signature:

Place: Hyderabad Date: 10-Dec-2022